Telemetry and Data Systems
Quadraplex PCM Bit Synchronizer Board
QSNCyyyyK-LCT-1
Features
•••    Fixed Bit Rates Up to 30 Mbps, All Codes!
•••    Occupies Single Daughter Card Location
•••    Up to Four Bit Syncs Per VME Slot
•••    Selectable IRIG PCM Formats

 Clock Selectable 0° and 180° phase; TTL or RS-422 output
Electrical and Form Factor Single-slot, Quadraplex Form Factor
Environmental Temperature 0 °C to 50 °C (operating), -20 °C to 80 °C (storage)
 Humidity 20 to 95% noncondensing
 Power +5V @ 1.30 amps, +/- 12V @ 0.30 amps
 Status Sync status via discrete logic
 Connectors D-type connectors on carrier card
Accessories Documentation Technical Reference Manual; installation and program
information
 Carrier Card QPLX-324-01
Tel 301.737.1555    Email telemetry.info@wylelabs.com   Fax 301.737.1564    Web www.wyletds.com
QSNCyyyyK-LCT-1                                                                      Specifications
Ordering Codes QSNCyyyyK-LCT-x Quadraplex-based PCM  Bit Sync
 Where: yyyy = bit rate, from 0010 to 3000
K = number of zeros for bit rate
   Examples: 30 Mbps = 30,000,000 bps = 3000 x104  = QSNC3004
3000 is the “yyyy” and the exponent of 4 (for 4 additional zeros) for K
10 bps = 10 bps = 0010 x100  = QSNC00100
0010 is the “yyyy” and the exponent of 0 (for no additional zeros) for K
Decimal points are supported for bit rates from 10 bps to 99 bps with the
use of R as the decimal place (note that K will always be zero).  Thus,
14.3 bps = 14.3 bps = 14R3 x100 = QSNC14R30
0010 is the “yyyy” and the exponent of 0 (for no additional zeros) for K
L = Loop Widths
Examples: 0 0.05%  G 1.60%
 1 0.10%  H 1.70%

 2 NRZ-S  7 DM-S  C RNRZ-L, (2-20)-1
 3 BIØ -L  8 M²  D RNRZ-L, (2-23)-1
 4 BIØ -M  9 RZ
Tel 301.737.1555    Email telemetry.info@wylelabs.com   Fax 301.737.1564    Web www.wyletds.com
QSNCyyyyK-LCT-1                                                                     Specifications
T = Tracking Loops Numbers are “times loop width” from variable “L”
Examples: 0 1½ times
 1 2 times
 2 2½ times
 3 3 times
 4 4 times
 5 5 times
 6 10 times
 Note: U indicates a unique configuration by the user.
X = Hardware Version
Unit Examples: QSNC11523-300-1 is a unit that accepts an NRZ-L input code at 1.152 Mbps, a loop
bandwidth of .3%, and a tracking bandwidth of .45%.
 QSNC85R3-XD5-1 is a unit that accepts an RNRZ-L, (2-23)-1 input code at 85.3 bps and
has a loop bandwidth of 4.0% with a tracking range of 20%.
Note: Specifications do not apply for all possible combinations of bit sync settings and signal perturbations.
All specifications subject to change without notice.     Revision DateJul05
Tel 301.737.1555    Email telemetry.info@wylelabs.com   Fax 301.737.1564    Web www.wyletds.com